
681613-2023 Page 1/3

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 681613-2023 - Result
Austria-Vienna: Rolling-stock seats
OJ S 217/2023 10/11/2023
Contract award notice – utilities
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: ÖBB-Technische Services Gesellschaft mbH
Town: Wien
NUTS code: AT Österreich
Country: Austria
E-mail: christian.schachtner@oebb.at

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.provia.at
Address of the buyer profile: www.provia.at

Main activity
Railway services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
RailJet 1. Klasse Sitze (Projekt RJ-Umbau)
Reference number: 95170

Main CPV code
34631300 Rolling-stock seats

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Herstellung und Lieferung von 1.Klasse Sitze für das RJ-Umbau Projekt

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 6 405 800,00 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: AT Österreich

Description of the procurement

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/681613-2023
mailto:christian.schachtner@oebb.at?subject=TED
http://www.provia.at
http://www.provia.at


681613-2023 Page 2/3

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

Herstellung und Lieferung von 1.Klasse Sitze für das RJ-Umbau Projekt

Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: Preis für Ersatzteile / Weighting: 10
Quality criterion - Name: Jurybewertung / Weighting: 20
Quality criterion - Name: Verlängerung der Gewährleistung / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 65

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 040-115530

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
RailJet 1. Klasse Sitze (Projekt RJ-Umbau)

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
06/11/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/115530-2023


681613-2023 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3. Name and address of the contractor
Official name: BORCAD cz s.r.o.,
Town: Fryčovice
NUTS code: CZ Česko
Country: Czechia
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 6 405 800,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Bundesverwaltungsgericht
Town: Wien
Country: Austria

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/11/2023


